PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Suzanne M. Huber | 05/01/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KHI Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 349 |
| City: | Bay Springs |
| State/Country: | MISSISSIPPI |
| Postal Code: | 39422 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6890375 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2252482188

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Micah J. Fincher

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 136830-00 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Micah J. Fincher |
| Signature: | /micah j. fincher/ |
| Date: | 07/02/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Invention Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0775

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUZANNE M. HUBER ("ASSIGNOR"), 12400 Highland Drive, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503, sell, assign, transfer and convey to KHI CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE") P.O. Box 349, Bay Springs, Mississippi 39422, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Number 6,890,375 (Application Number: 10/369835, Filing Date: 02/20/2003, Issue Date: 05/10/2005), entitled "CYCLONIC AIR FILTER WITH EXIT BAFFLE".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment dated as of May 1, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

KHI CORPORATION

UZANNE M. HUBER

By: Will Name: Janie V.

{JX048204.2}

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 07/02/2013